
Court Date: 02/16/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000639TTAXMX 1 SURETY BOND
$2,000.00

09:00

 ANDERSON, ERIC JAMES 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED (1ST OFFENSE) 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

10/09/1984

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000603MMAXMX 2

09:00

 ANEIRO, MANUEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

VIOL INJUNC PROTECT AGAINST DOM VIOLENCE 1 1

ANGELA G ROBINSON

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

07/27/1971

VIOL PROB STATUS

25000356MMAXMX 3  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

09:00

 ANEIRO, MANUEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

ASSAULT-DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 1 1

DOMESTIC BATTERY 2 2

DOMESTIC BATTERY 3 3

DOMESTIC BATTERY 4 4

ANGELA G ROBINSON

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

07/27/1971

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000689MMAXMX 4 SURETY BOND
$2,000.00

09:00

 BALKERAN, JAMILLAH 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

06/16/1978
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Court Date: 02/16/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000239MMAXMX 5 SURETY BOND
$2,000.00

09:00

 BARFIELD, RICHARD ALLAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

CONTRACTING W/O A LICENSE 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

COCHCOOP

09/27/1965

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000754MMAXMX 6 SURETY BOND
$2,000.00

09:00

 BARTLETT, CHRISTOPHER RYAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

02/28/1985

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000847MMAXMX 7

09:00

 BENJAMIN, DEBBIE DENISE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

RESIST/OBSTR OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE 1 1

ANGELA G ROBINSON

CHRISTINA HENRY

ROR

10/20/1969

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000627MMAXMX 8

09:00

 BESADA GOMEZ, KEVYN ARMANDO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSAL TO SIGN CITATION OR PAY CIVIL PENALTY 1 1

CHRISTINA HENRY

NTA

01/18/2007

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000626MMAXMX 9

09:00

 BESADA GOMEZ, KEVYN ARMANDO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

REFUSAL TO SIGN CITATION OR PAY CIVIL PENALTY 1 1

CHRISTINA HENRY

NTA

01/18/2007
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Court Date: 02/16/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000030TTAXMX 10 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 BORECKY, CHADD EUGENE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

F/RENEW TAG REG: EXP MORE 6 MOS 2ND OR SUBSEQ 1

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED(2ND OFFENSE) 2

CHRISTINA HENRY

COCHCOOP

12/21/1999

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000549TTAXMX 11  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

09:00

 BROWN, RODNEY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED(2ND OFFENSE) 1 1

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE 2 2

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE 3 3

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE 4 4

ITA M NEYMOTIN

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

05/04/1969

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000053MMAXMX 12 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 BULLOCK, DEBRA LYN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

PETIT THEFT 1ST DEGREE $100 LESS $750 1 1

CHRISTINA HENRY

DEBR

07/23/1974

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000420TTAXMX 13 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 BYARS, ERIKA DENISE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 2

RESIST/OBSTR OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE 3

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

04/08/1987
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Court Date: 02/16/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000644TTAXMX 14 SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$250.00

09:00

 CARIAS JR, JOSE ANTONIO JR

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED (1ST OFFENSE) 1

NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 2

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

HDBONDSSEBRING

11/09/1982

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000859MMAXMX 15

09:00

 CARROLL, JAMES STEVEN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF ABOVE $200 BUT UNDER $1000 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

10/03/1990

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000565TTAXMX 16 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 CASWELL-LUCKETT, CAREY JOEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED (1ST OFFENSE) 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

COOPER BAIL BONDS

12/15/1992

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

17000714MMAXMX 17  
 

09:00

 CATALA-PEREZ, DIANE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

GARY R ELLIS

ROR

04/06/1987

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000942MMAXMX 18 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 CLIFTON, DAWN MARIE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

PETIT THEFT 1ST DEGREE $100 LESS $750 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

COCHCOOP

03/15/1966
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Court Date: 02/16/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000423MMAXMX 19 SURETY BOND
$2,000.00

09:00

 COUCH, KEVIN DEREK 

Init SeqPros Cnt

VIOL INJUNC PROTECT AGAINST DOM VIOLENCE 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

HDBONDWAUCHULA

08/15/1979

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000891MMAXMX 20 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 CULBRETH, DENZELL LAMAR 

Init SeqPros Cnt

RESIST/OBSTR OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

06/24/1991

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000932MMAXMX 21

09:00

 CURRY, DENISE TERALE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

TRESPASS UPON THE UNENCLOSED CURTILAGE OF A 

DWELLING

 1 1

PETIT THEFT (1ST OFFENSE) 2 2

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

05/21/1989

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000902MMAXMX 22

09:00

 DOPLER, RONALD EUGENE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

TRESPASS UPON THE UNENCLOSED CURTILAGE OF A 

DWELLING

 1 1

PETIT THEFT 1ST DEGREE $100 LESS $750 2 2

TRESPASS PROPERTY NOT STRUC/CONV 3 3

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

05/26/1980
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Court Date: 02/16/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000839MMAXMX 23

09:00

 EADS, RACHEL 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 2 2

PETIT THEFT 1ST DEGREE $100 LESS $750 3 3

ANGELA G ROBINSON

GARY R ELLIS

COOPER BAIL BONDS

07/22/1984

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000672TTAXMX 24

09:00

 EVANS, WYATT JAMES 

Init SeqPros Cnt

RECKLESS DRIVING 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CROR

05/12/2006

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000928MMAXMX 25 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 FERNANDEZ, JOMAR ANTONIO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF U/$200 2 2

ANGELA G ROBINSON

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

03/04/2007

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000362TTAXMX 26

09:00

 FORMAN, TRAVIS LAVELLE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED(2ND OFFENSE) 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

CROR

07/13/1990

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000759MMAXMX 27

09:00

 FUGATE, SULENA EMMETTA CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

07/13/1971
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Court Date: 02/16/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

Init SeqPros Cnt

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 1 1

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 2 2

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 3 3

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 4 4

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 5 5

SUMS

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000437MMAXMX 28 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 GERAGHTY, JOHN THOMAS 

Init SeqPros Cnt

TRESPASS OCCUPIED STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

HDBONDSSEBRING

08/05/1958

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000613TTAXMX 29 SURETY BOND
$250.00
SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 GOBOURNE, JOEL DUANE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BAL TEST AS REQUIRED 2

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

07/12/1980

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000622TTAXMX 30

09:00

 GONZALEZ, JOSE ALBERTO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED (1ST OFFENSE) 1

CHRISTINA HENRY

CROR

12/31/1985

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

20000218TTAXMX 31  
 
SURETY BOND
$4,000.00

09:00

 GORE, CHRISTINA MARIE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED(2ND OFFENSE) 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

BRADJACKCARLTONBAIL

06/20/1980
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Court Date: 02/16/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000039TTAXMX 32

09:00

 GRIFFITH, ROBERT EUGENE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED(2ND OFFENSE) 1 1

FAIL TO LEAVE INFORMATION/PROPERTY DAMAGE 2 2

FAIL TO LEAVE INFORMATION/PROPERTY DAMAGE 3 3

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

02/16/1995

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000031MMAXMX 33

09:00

 GRIFFITH, ROBERT EUGENE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE 2 2

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE 3 3

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE 4 4

CULPABLE NEGLIGENCE 5 5

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

02/16/1995

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000782MMAXMX 34 SURETY BOND
$5,000.00

09:00

 HADOOCK, CARMELO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

VIOL INJUNC PROTECT AGAINST DOM VIOLENCE 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

12/05/1964

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

23000746TTAXMX 35 SURETY BOND
$2,000.00

09:00

 HALCOMB, BRUCE ORBIN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED(2ND OFFENSE) 1

CHRISTINA HENRY

COCHCOOP

10/16/1976
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Court Date: 02/16/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000610MMAXMX 36

09:00

 HALL, HUGHSTON FOY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

SUMS

04/04/1952

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000937MMAXMX 37 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 HOLDER, TRAVIS RASHAAN 

Init SeqPros Cnt

TRESPASS PROPERTY NOT STRUC/CONV 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

COOPER BAIL BONDS

12/24/1984

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

26000020MMAXMX 38

09:00

 HOLT, STEPHEN FLETCHER 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF ABOVE $200 BUT UNDER $1000 2 2

ANGELA G ROBINSON

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

12/02/1963

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000600TTAXMX 39 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 HUBBERT, RONALD LEON 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-PROPERTY/PERSONAL DAMAGE 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

09/30/1962

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000537TTAXMX 40 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 ICE, SCOTT ANTHONY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED (1ST OFFENSE) 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

COOPER BAIL BONDS

04/11/1968
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Court Date: 02/16/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000458TTAXMX 41

09:00

 ICE, SCOTT ANTHONY 

Init SeqPros Cnt

KNOWINGLY DRIV WH LIC SUSP/REVOKED (1ST OFFENSE) 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

CROR

04/11/1968

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000469MMAXMX 42 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 JACKSON, JAQUITTA SHA MARGARET 

Init SeqPros Cnt

BATTERY 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

SOTT

12/11/1997

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000915MMAXMX 43

09:00

 JACKSON, JAVON PRINCE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DOMESTIC BATTERY 1 1

CHERITA E STOUT

CHRISTINA HENRY

JAIL

11/29/2006

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000665TTAXMX 44 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 JENKINS, RUBE DARTANYON 

Init SeqPros Cnt

DUI-1ST OFFENSE 1

CHERITA E STOUT

COCHCOOP

09/04/1976

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000697MMAXMX 45 SURETY BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 MALCOLM, ICYLIN RENEE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

RESIST/OBSTR OFFICER W/OUT VIOLENCE 1 1

ANGELA G ROBINSON

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

COOPER BAIL BONDS

05/02/1989
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Court Date: 02/16/2026

 ANTHONY RITENOUR 

Court Docket Calendar - Offense 
DEFENDANT

CASE #:

CHARGE

BOND AMOUNTEVENT TIME

ATTORNEY AND

DISPOSITION

CUST TITLEDOB

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000741MMAXMX 46

09:00

 MALCOLM, ICYLIN RENEE 

Init SeqPros Cnt

PETIT THEFT (PRIOR CONVICTION) 1 1

ANGELA G ROBINSON

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

05/02/1989

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000836MMAXMX 47

09:00

 PORTEE, LESLIE JAMES 

Init SeqPros Cnt

CRUELTY TO ANIMALS 1 1

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

SUMS

03/30/1956

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000914MMAXMX 48

09:00

 SANCHEZ-JIMENEZ, ADAM 

Init SeqPros Cnt

VIOL INJUNC PROTECT AGAINST DOM VIOLENCE 1 1

ANGELA G ROBINSON

GARY R ELLIS

JAIL

10/17/2004

PRE-TRIAL CONF CRIM

25000818MMAXMX 49 CASH BOND
$1,000.00

09:00

 VENERO, FERNANDO 

Init SeqPros Cnt

PETIT THEFT (PRIOR CONVICTION) 1 1

ANGELA G ROBINSON

RICHARD FAIRCLOTH

CASH

01/07/1985
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